Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Cricket Communications, Inc.		10/11/2013	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	T-Mobile USA, Inc.
Street Address:	12920 S.E. 38th Street
City:	Bellevue
State/Country:	WASHINGTON
Postal Code:	98006
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3264633	JUMP

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4253837080

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US

Mail.

Phone: 425-383-4000

Email: IPCOUNSEL@T-MOBILE.COM

Correspondent Name: Richard W. Hansen
Address Line 1: 12920 S.E. 38th STreet

Address Line 4: Bellevue, WASHINGTON 98006

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Richard W. Hansen
Signature:	/Richard W. Hansen/
Date:	10/14/2013

Total Attachments: 4

source=JUMP assignment#page1.tif source=JUMP assignment#page2.tif source=JUMP assignment#page3.tif source=JUMP assignment#page4.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005130 FRAME: 0588

OF \$40.00 5264655

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK RIGHTS

WHEREAS, Cricket Communications, Inc. ("Assignor"), a Delaware corporation with its principal place of business at 5887 Copley Drive, San Diego, CA 92111, has common law rights in the mark that is the subject of this assignment, shown in the attached Exhibit 1, and

WHEREAS Assignor is the owner of the service mark registration set forth in Exhibit 1 and incorporated herein by reference;

WHEREAS, T-Mobile USA, Inc. ("Assignee"), a Delaware corporation with its principal place of business at 12920 S.E. 38th Street, Bellevue, WA 98006, desires to acquire said common law rights and registration, and the goodwill associated therewith;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign unto Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the mark set forth in Exhibit 1 and the goodwill appurtenant thereto.

Signed this 11 day of September, 2013.

CRICKET COMMUNICATIONS, INC.

Name: Darin Inglish
Title: Sr. Legal Counse

STATE OF MISSOURI) ss. COUNTY OF St Laus)

On the 114h day of September, 2013, before me personally appeared

by me duly sworn, acknowledged that he/she is the se Legal of Creaket Communications, Counsel

the corporation described in and which executed the foregoing instrument, that he/she has signed said instrument as a free act on behalf of said corporation, and that he/she has the authority to act on behalf of, and bind, said corporation.

91004-7111/LEGAL13249394.1

SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN to before me on the date stated above.

ANDERITA L. ANDERHUB
My Commission Expires
September 24, 2015
St. Louis County
Commission #11275345

NOTARY PUBLIC in and for the State of Missouri, residing at St Laus mo My Appointment Expires: 912412015

91004-7111/LEGAL13249394.1

Acceptance of Assignment

T-Mobile USA, Inc., the Assignee above, does hereby accept the assignment of the service mark and registration.

Signed this 14th day of October, 2013.

T-MOBILE USA, INC.

Name: Lauren Venezia

Title: Senior Vice President Legal Affairs

STATE OF WASHINGTON

) ss.

COUNTY OF KING

On the 14th day of October, 2013, before me personally appeared Lauren Venezia, the person who signed the foregoing instrument, who being by me duly sworn, acknowledged that she is the Senior Vice President of T-Mobile USA, Inc., the corporation described in and which executed the foregoing instrument, that she has signed said instrument as a free act on behalf of said corporation, and that she has the authority to act on behalf of, and bind, said corporation.

SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN to before me on the date stated above.

NOTARY PUBLIC in and for the State of

Washington , residing at Bellevue

My Appointment Expires: 8-24-/5

91004-7111/LEGAL13249394.1

EXHIBIT 1

TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS

Trademark	Registration No.	Registration Date
JUMP	3264633	Jul. 17, 2007

91004-7111/LEGAL13249394.1

RECORDED: 10/14/2013